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FILE No.__ .. E.L

¢
HASTINGS PARK ~
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN ds

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: SHIEATANRI 2 Tesajigo
s

HC;;(E_,ADDRESS SIS e B, KeRetwe, BiOe .
REGISTRATION NUMBER____ 08088 ~  spx. Male = AGE: e
OCCUPATION... Carpenter end Millwright,

s - e

(1f any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: Frepk Beban Lumber Co Ltd, Nensimo, B.C,

MARRIED?.. . Yes, . .

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Taudde °7 wololo doged  °
Lot Now at Hastings Park.

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 183 Nichol S%, Nenaimo, By~

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hida (M) 21, Riyazo (M) 21 Twins
AU&J.’ I

. oetauo (K] 3 yrs. Mitsue (F) 16, Tsuyoko (F) 15,

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 123 Nichol At, Naneimo, D.C. NOW atx¥festings Park

ACEOFCHILDREN: . .. . _.Ss=s a8 8hO¥e . . s

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must fe mentioned and particulars given)

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS




STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION :,.Hom.,‘lzah.m‘:hnl..‘m...Hmmn,MB.cd...-‘......_m-.m_....‘

e kB 1 i e s P T UTI— i A A S i i e e B S

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Barrie, 125 Nichol St, Nsnaime, B.C.

A ) S A s W e S e R 1 B S S

.

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: By the month

-y

315,40 per month, all paid up.,

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: _Nopne .. .

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date DI i s

r
None,

i s .+ e A S e e A s

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3 SOWN: .. .

e i e e - Pt i

et R e g

0l 3 8 3

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

i-Fridgidaire Valued ¢ $296,00 Located at Walls Bradshaw Electrical

Store, Commerciel St, Nanaimo, B.C. Says he has fully paid for it,
Belance of personal property as per the 2 atteched lists,

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

None,

PP T i A 1 Q1N g g A i s

-
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3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. NHOBS oo s L

N s 1 A 4455, R s e

M A B S e O A 4500 A e b g




ronm g

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPER’

it - L e ———

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CL
OTHERS:

e S 1 e s e 4 s e 8 i

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if a

Bl T I M 0 3 s B i e g

e e S Y B 8 BT i

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OKIER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
5 l’nr Savings co'rtiricateu _©$8,00 nos, 1150348~ TA 2548913~ A2995393

-$ 10,
m--l- 43&- }BO 10”55 e 00 Wer Suings Certirieuo#&g 83*9

*”

8 BANK ACCOUNTS: #8 1988 Japen Cenade Trust % Savings Bank Powell St.
on deggait $2000,00 ( approx,) _
9. LIFE INSURANCE: $1000 Manufeoturers Life Insurance Co, Policy #

616114 Payable to self upon qgtgrit{ if dead, to his wife. 4ll
of the documents under Hlo.7,8 and 0 1n deciarant's possession.

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. b e e R AN S e
None.

i1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: *

LIABILITIES:

. FERSONALDERTS: . BOmS.. . . - cen

T ——

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Duated this. 380l _dayof . . Mareh .. . . ..

Witness

(Signature) T IVG T ICN F C oy

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE....
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Full Name Pasajiro
ame in Blook Letters)

v
Registration No. 08022 Male ~ Femsle Age Oct. 1/1891
(Cheok) -

Former Address 123 Nicol St., Nanaimo, B.C.

B T

R s o —

e o .

j;.n Evaouated Mar. 23/42 Baturalized - Ou(mdun-i-lm - lati_Lll
e Cheok

gL

:-”'. ﬁ j |
.'Mt Address New Denvel‘; B.C. / v

2 7 Beacenofu ‘ d‘»{,{ 71_

v
Married ~ Single nee
{Cheok) Name of Wife(ONISHI) Tsuji  #08019

Name of Husband

~ Neme of Mother Deceased

T Name of Father _Deceased
‘Names of Children under 16 Mitsuye(F) 1/7/25
Tsujuke(F) 10/8/28 ‘ Tatsuo(M) 22/7/28

e

AT,
guested by E.C.T.

Registered with Custodian
o8 ¢ o

Additional Information Carpenter. Owner of 1937 Pontiac Car. Owner of car

passport mistakenly made out to family name of SHIGAYA instead of SHIKATANI as

= these characters have alternative pronux{eiation.

St




l7th ﬁ‘ﬂ'u’ 1”0 .

Mr. Tassjiro SHIKATANI,
MQ No, 08022,

27 Beasonsfield m.;
!m ” w*0»

Dear Birs

Replying to your lebter of 1Lith instsat, the
property known as the Japanese Community Hall, Mspeimo, and
used by the Japanese hanguage ichool, wus registered in the
names of Yoshibie Maede, Yopekiohi Bakatsu, wund Musajiro Shin

ell of whom have returned to Japun,

This property wes sold on July 9th, 1946 and the
groceeds placed to the aredit of the sbove three Japenese in

trust for the Japunese Compunity Hall Nensimo, The nett amount
from the sale held in this assount is $2415.89.

lours tm.

o

CJi, Reed,
Office of the Custodian.
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"y Tasajire SHIKATANI,
Rey, Ho, 08022,

27 Besaonslfivlg Ave., ,
Toronte 3, Ontarte,

If this 1te- belongs to
receive 1it, please inform the Custod

‘ on or before the
st day of January,

1949, giving your full nsse and

wve date, the
t in these
8 v'iil(!l‘l‘lm.

In go0ds listed ap belonging to
Jourself and other | vwarious unidentified
kﬂm’ mphh ’ 18

and papers which will be nbum;md
wxrhnmtmuth
nubdmtbtmuorMI

949,
We enaloce & lhqpqd “ddressed envelope for your
Yours truly,

W.J, Johnaton,
Offfes or the Ouotmﬂux.
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FILE RO, 206

_The fallwinﬁ ehattels were scld by pubdblioc
naing,. Ba oD _Newe 2R.384300wtl, 45,1944

ety it 1L

Members of Custodian Staff Present. M, Rs M« Anderson

- Brtracted from Auctidnesring list No.  (nmsims i







£ sulitceses

1 Table & l‘gs 22-110‘3
4 Chairs “2: 11 .43

1 Bed,{ne rails)
X Springs
1 Simgle Matt.

10 J e g e kb Lip G s e i o

1 Cosl Stove

Z0 Boxes

P
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13/ 44
1¥ 54
13744
V4
13/44
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Dec
Dec
April 30/46
j Pec
Dec

sold 2 trays
platters sold

2 baxes books - 1 box sold
1 ot. books shipped to Yancouver &
- sold

sold in Van.suction #63,

ploture frames

i Mos omament - sold toy




Four boxes and 1 carton of personal effects were shipped
by Mr. Beben to BMIRATANI on Jume /43 ~ thin informntle
Was given Lo ue by Nr. Yigher of the B.C.8.0,
quiteprobable that one

#ikely included in shipment of Nov. 8/43

-1 believed this clock was still thers, bul s he had
sold out 2 years previously he did mot know whet had
become of the clock.

: was included in shipment of Nov. 8/43
Other items included in this shipment were as foilows:
' ets of effects
s of effects
onse of effects
bhl. of effects
orock ofeffects (mentiored sbove)




lpummx, File 2092 udlr. 'aka,

tipr goods stored with those of Ny, mm M
be quite well scoocunted for, but dining room table, stove
ohi l!lmﬁl, are unsocourt ed for,

uld Dec. uf“ a8 m :
One box broken sccerding to
and pim therefore
discarded. :
~ destroyed
- sold tub, china & lamps Chemainus #1
- apparently no value. 3

The :mmg is a am.a—nc. of the scommnt of Tasajiro SHIKATANI:

. W of Bational Mm Tax for 1942 ﬁB-?B

. Refwa of 13 wags dedustisms for firet
o L | : i
M . .

m hi
(Pasd to a.c.s.c.)'"" —

Mo to mz. & Bradshaw for starage charges
o - Sfrig s belongin SHIKATANI 9@
m of freight g Sy
- Purchase of one 0100.90 Victory Bond for
2 ‘u:mm , 100.00
A | : ;

% ﬂp above Scheduls and mtu-:t of account are certified to be in accordsnce
”wmﬁ‘ on file.
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DOMINION & CANADA '

INCOME TAX—IMPOT SUR LE REVENU
NOTICK OF ASBESGMENT—AVIS DX REPARTITION

oinld 40

Fragk 7. Shikatani,
Bﬂ: 3[;"
Nens imo, B

e bl ¥ Pan radasures ruresd vy arenpuvd
M' O:;MMI‘ A'u uu:m e kb

MR FNGONE FOR THE VEAR ARGVE RMENTIGNDD IS NENEEY APSESSLO ARG APPROVED N THE ‘ “
TAR THEREDN RAS BERN uu " m«m wiTn meckes (8) aLnaaey

G 75563
L47
August 31,1942

..ll

2

COMMISEIONER 6P INGONE TAS

FomMIATATEE BE 4 UPER BUN LS MEVOY



REaD iy Ni.CPjANDIUE RECEIPY Poum @ SrECiaL

APPROVED @Y THE BOARD OF TRANSPORT COMMISSIONEIAS FOR CANADA BY ORDERS NO, 129853, pared 1OTM Franuany, 191: No. 22978, 0ATED TTH
S~ il DEcEMaER, 1814, AnD Ofw. OmDER NO. 144, DATED 29T ArmiL, 1918,

B VALUE iS5 DECLARED Y SWIPPER AND INSEATED WEREIN,

N NALUE DECLARED, NO BATRA CHANGE

N WHICH CASE AN EXTRA CHARGE 1§ MADS
W YALUR DRECLARED uUnbus $80.00

AN PAClFIC EXPRESS COMPANY

: bl AN, T i IMEREIN. CALLED THE SHMIPPER)
; m AB FOLLOWS, WHICH THE CAnADIAN PACIPC Exrases COoOMPANY., MERTIN
¥." AGREES m W m m UPON THE TE

RME AND CONDITIONS ON m BACK WENEOFr. TO WHICH THE
AR EVIDENCI NEMENT. ACCEPTS THIS SMIPPING llCl

- . - e
LCONI?GN!I o DlITINATION } RICI’!"ID -V

T —




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELZASE FORM

4;4 L
.,4‘.'%:..‘

AMdress "7 BIVEN, B, O, Date; July &7th, |1
Houss #1908

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

Ky <o TRNATL, TOMAIIYO [ . , Police Registration No, %2
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
gtored at lir, Fradk Deban, Vorthfield, Nenaimo, B, C.
in possession of Custodian
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.
Desgoription of Property:

6 Boxes - Size about 2' X

All boxes are roped and pedlocked,

1 Box - " hod -3

1l Crok filled with rice

P ‘ (If o e l 4 4””‘.{ 4 g “‘ £ j“" e r'.“:‘ A
(24

———
———————— . .%o i - . -

o —— Leied b

Original Address: _15,5_3:130:3_ grgeg Nanaimo, L Ca

Date Evacuated to Vancouver: _Merch 20, 19483, =~
Date Evacuated to Present Address:

Number in Famlly - 12 years and ovar 6

Number in Family - 5 to 1l yeare old

Number in Family - under 5

Total Number in Family -

1 agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission,

APPRO / ’
BRITISH BIX SECURITY GAARISSION | P L BN
; \zdzcw . B &cﬂ L

Pery.. R S g
Claimdnt SIgns Here




ADGTRY 1240443

. B0 BECUKITY QOUNISSION
M icorna 3.

by, Enslosing shipping Mills for SEITATANI 2. 08022,

I am sorry Shat this Dae Dappensd, but I 414 %e% Wmow Shey hed shipped
Shis Frigidatye wntil Soday, I asked them %0 sancel shipment whioh they
. waid they wenld fe, but they hed got their wires eresred in the shipping




BRITISH COIUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

T ——

Address h., mg
B 6,

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, _ SIKAnNT, Ssmjive , Police Registration No.080sS
hereby reguest you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Walls & Teedebaw, Fesaime, B 0,

in poasessiox; of Cusvodias

o o

end I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.

Description of Property:
1 = Prigitaire ( white)

Originel Address 15 Fieel 88,, Nasaiuno, B, Os

Date Evacuated to Vancouver Mreh Z0th, 198
Date Evacuated to Present Address  Sepember 17%h, 1942
Number in Pamily - 12 years and over 8

- A

Number in Family « 5 to 11 years old

Number in Family - under 5 B

TOTAL NUMBER IN FPAMILY ’

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED A /
mw@ mmmssmn | e T
Pex: e | ' eapta t Gl

. 'C'lafmagt gns Here

"3 7




i am enslosing my i1l for mileage .

Tours Sruly
I W, JMMLS




CUSTODIAN RELZASE FORM

Address: New Danver, B. €. Date: _ Mareh !g;zl"!

To: The Secretary of State, mcting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vanoouver, B.C.

I, —JAURaTANI, Tosalire , Police Registration No 28028

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at¥rs ¥rank Beban, Northfield, Nanaime, B, C.

A

in possession or _Custedian

o . - - ——— e ———— -

and I release you from any claim whatsoever with resﬁeot to
such property.

Resoription of Property:

S boxes 3' 6" x 2' Boxes are numbered.

He wants Boxes #1, f4, 76,. They contain food
and Kiteheaware, :

1 %00l chest =« (There sre 2 boxes aﬁd'ho wishes
%0 get the larger ome)

approximate 3* x 15* x 22"
size

1 croek filled with riece

e TS e ————
——

123 Nishol St.,

S ————

Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old Ay
Number in Family - under 5

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

BRITISH COL A ITY COMMISSION RE L SR ;
‘ __  - ‘<E il ﬁ ; Z L%Z(ZE{;’_I:; - A

~ Claimant SIgns Hers
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- Copy of Way Bill

Cotelpnes B Pestination

T-lnjirohﬁhikutaul Houss
198 New Deuver, B, ¢

-
CABADIAK FACIFIC RATLWRY COMPANY

W/B Date Shi; er's Neie

(MG 6/e8 T BEBAK COLTD RANAIMG B o

_- " - w-

Velpght Rute Frelght Adv

&rces Prepaild

CHESTS  EPFECTS
BOLES .

Ok'd bi1l 8/11/43




son 1/5/43)«
will be _ m thess ars liguideted and we
: ﬁ!‘ mmq ta establish correst omnership.
~dyy there 1s the "Buckshee Maroco® about which we. m
Ce Ay 7. Btation at B‘lh :

5
I“i,‘ i
B0

WA
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M. J. ¥, 'm.
Appreiser & iuctioneer,
mﬂ'

Dear Siry

March 22, 1946.

Bes Macleni VIESUGL, Eeg. Ne. 06003

Tour letter fo ¥

i6%h snclosing a iut of goods received from

Mr. Freak Belsn, Hortufield, has been received, Aocording %¢ our records
Tasajire SHIKATARI left the following artlales with Mr. Bebeus

,_'la ktmurzut

diningroom table chairs
Singer sewing machine (foot
ﬁmmnucrlu
2 trunks (perscmal effects)

< %ol boxes and contents

1 buresu znd drawers

1 clock (et sewmill office)

4 kitchen stove

i heater

1 kitchen cabinet (mo ecntents)

1 carpet

M&tmﬁlwuum

stove hummddmngrou
mr‘-uuwern- : :

of Mr. Bebsa.

spparently had been shipped to him.

Frenk Bebuni sent us a 1i:t of J . pancse
od in a bullding on nis Property. This ilst

i heater

2 tables

& cnairs

6 beda

5> matiresses

diiferent to the list of articles which JOu ro=
s 4944+ TWe understand that you were supplied
8 shich the Jayanese originally stated had beenm

shich Hr, Beban supplied
th:t when you went to remove the
ninquirodabmtmuuhgm

Rould you please let us know whet explanstiocn ir. Beben gsve for the

great disorepancies,

, articles sre missing: the stove,

¢ %0 UIESUGI, and 1 tyunk, 1 tool bex,

with mattresses und springs and the clock
cmpany office, belenging to SHIKATANI.




&m k@-' B3 FREW

Thenk you for your leSter of Mareh 1eth in regerd 80 the shl ment mcde
to Tosejlire GUIKATAUL om August 6, 1943.

: Bould you pleasc gdwe us inforestion 48 re.nrc to =il shipmeats ade

0 this men, v, SHIKADAND left quite 2 lot of Tumituwre stosed with shiite
friends, Chattels of cbber Jipenese were stored st the s:se plucos. In Jane
wary, 1% the articles remcinin, sere twned over to the Custodicn ia the
Bame of o i1. s guite & fev articles ave slesing se think it is [Ow -
itie thot most of Mr. AIKATANLY: furniture wes shipped %o him :nd thet the
items remuining sere the property of otaey dJupinene,

Ss would be plessed 4 you would slsc check to sbe ahst was el ed %0
Bacichli UXESUGL.

Tours Sruly,

¥. Hathesca,
Pretection Deyartasat.




J une Ll. A4k .

in Jour letier of w U., &9‘0" re
etory Loua Bond No. A910201 Pe7, of

A8 Boon as we have Sompleted our recorde of
Nanaimo Property, we shall reait to you all funds resaiaing
to your eredit with this office.

Yours truly,

F. Matieson
Protection Ituept ,




S . DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
ot e, OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
. PuaNE PASIPNE 8131 j
S JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION
 us

Br.J. W. Janes,

Appraiser & Auctioneer
Nemaismo, B.C. ;

Dear 8ir:

Re: MNaoichi UXESUGI, Reg. No. 08003

Your letter #§ February 18th enclosing a list of goods received from
Nr. Frenk Beben, Northfield, has been received. According to our records
Tasajiro SHIKATANI left the following srticles with Mr. Beben:

3 bxs. kitchen utensils 2 tool boxes and contents

diningroom table & & chairs 1 buresu and drawers

Singer sewing machine (foot 1 clock (at sammill office)

pedal model) 1 kitchen stove
5 beds complete with spring 1 heater
and mattresses 1 kitchen cabinet (ro contents)
< trunks (persomal effects) 1 carpet

mmmwuummmn, 1943, that a kitchem
stove, heater and diningroom table were still in the care of Mr. Beben.
mmwofnsmm.mmmuummum. '

On - 14, 1943, Mr. Frank Beben sent us s list of Japanese
goods which bhe stated were stored in a building om his property. This list

5 mattresses
~

different to the list of articles which you re-

‘. Beban in Jamuary, 1944. We understand that you were supplied
cles whieh the Jepanese originally steted had been

that you also had the list which Mr. Beben supplied

assume, therefore, that when you went to remove the
would naturally bave inquired about the missing ar-
let us know what explanation Mr. Beban gave for the

the following articles are missing: the stove,
buggy belenging to UYESUGI, end 1 trumk, 1 tool box,

of lincleum, 4 beds with mattresses and springs and the clock
ored at the lumber company office, belonging to SHIKATANI.




CANADA
 DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION 8508 ROVAL BANK BLDG.
HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

VANCOUVER, 8.C.

ter of Pebruary 18th you stated that a lot of goods had to
‘ you received them into the hall. As you would naturslly
articles destroyed we would be pleased if you would give
st. None of the Japanese concerned reported having
» nimhchurdoramurylmodthﬁ.
mmtdnmhnbo-pckodhmhnm
nthmnunetqlmmmimlmpn

uhmumu-nnmummtuu
we afe sbsolutely unsble to reply %o the
We would therefore appreciate your going
s detailed, complete and accurate report

Yours truly,

Sy s B Kt oA Py
T

F. Matheson,
Protection Department.




¢:.

v " cANADA
. DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
QOFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
e e :
JAPANESE EVACUATION BECTION BO8 ROYAL BANR BLDS.

HASTINGS AND ORANVILLE
VANCOUVER, 8.C.

October 26th, 1944.

Mr. J. W. James,
1480 ‘tddin'ton Rd.,
.lamho, B. C.

qur Bir:-

e: Tasa 0 SHIKATANI

We wonder if you could help us with the
following case, our file for which is not altogether
clear.

@ have on this man's file, a letter of
September l&th.rrou Frank Beban addressed to you and evi-
dently left with us by you. Enclosed is a copy of in-
ventory of Japanese effects left with Mr. Beban and there
15 a note on the latter that you have a copy of this list.

Some articles were sold at auction and
some were shipped to the owner. Would you confirm that

this accounted for everything that was left in the care
of Mr. Beban?

Qur records also show that some effects
were left with Mr. Douglas Gray of 619 Haliburton Street
whence a clock with winder may have been shipped by yom
in August 1943. The remaining effects must, we think,
still be with Mr. Gray, but we should like your confirma-
tion of this. 1If he agrees, they may be left with him for
the time being.

The point we are after is that our list of
goods auctioned plus items shipped by you, do not fully
account for this man's effects as left with Messrs. Beban
and Gray. We have to write to the Japanese and before
doing so, should like to know the exact position.

We are, of course, prepared to reimburse you
for any out-of-pocket expenses or fees incurred in an

Sl




M S W e e 26th, 1944

Lniunti;qttqn of this sort.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Department




November 2lst, 1944.

¥r. Tasajiro SHIKATARI,
New Denver, B. C,

Daar Eirs-

We are writing to you with further refl-
erence to carresponderce we understand the B, C. Hecur
ity Commission have had with you covering your affscts
lef't with the Beban Lumber Company at Nanaimo and
racently shipped to you. It appears that some of thase
were not yours., Our file shows that some of the he-
longings of Bob and GCeorge Wasey were left with ur.
Beban and 1f these were Japanese, perheps you could
give us their full names in oprder that we may commmi-
cate '1th them,

¥e understand that you recaived svery-
thing left with ¥Mr. Esban but that some of the bgoxes wers
broken into of which we are sorrvy to hear.

The B. C. 8ocurity Commission tell us that
they are claiming some freight charges on the shipment of
these effects. We are proposing to go shead with the
sale of some effects left with lir. Grey snd unless we
hear from you, we are afraid se will have to refund from
the proceeds, the amount claimed by the fecurity Commis-
slon. Perhaps you would 1like to write »nd give us your
point of view.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Depsrtment

HFG:IF




November l4ith, 1944.

Hr. J. ¥, James,
Aunetioneer & Appraiser,
Nanaimo, B. C.

Dear Siri-

Thani ydu for yours of November 8th and
enclosuraa. It seems evident that lr. Ushan shipped

averything he had and we are getting in touch with
¥Mr. Shikatani as to what went forward.

This just lenves the affects in the care
of ¥r, Oray which,as =dvised in a separate letter to-
day, may be included in your next auction.

The list you have sant with your lattar
under reply, seems to account for everything origin-
ally declared by the Japanase with the possible 2x-
ception of a gramophone (actually a record player), a
lamp stand, and o flower pot padastal, which itoms
were evidently overlookad by lr. Gray when he made
the list enclosed »ith your letter under reply.

Yours truly,

H. F. Creen
Protection Department




_New Deniver, 3.0,
Tuly 22, 1943,

¥F. H.P. Oreemn,
Protaction Derartment,

me Biewe. 286

Dear Sir:-

-

Astording to your letter of July . there 15 an
amoiint of $72,81 sredited to me in your office, The sum
ot $5488 provingtal refund of 1% wuge deduction for the

“tirst pevt of 1941 and $13.93, National Defence Tax re-
fund for 1942,

lill you rlease srpange to pay the storege clarges
for the frigidaire from the fund of $£2.81 mentionsd above,

1 have slready filled out the Custodien Release Norm
to have the frigideaire shipped to me,

Yours sincerely,

T, Shikatani, Reg. JoRoz2
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Auguat 49h; 1948

BMIKATANT, 1:..;4-1:-. #ososs,

nmm Ahipment ss usual, all sharges
. “p. Jemies t6 send us sulpring bills and

mmmw Nenmime, mail freight
&#Mlﬂmm“-ftm
a8 poesible.

an sleass Mote Shis men's wiehee
Il oharges peil from s oredit from
m g m from W-tionsl Defence and

James cannot sprenge with Walls
m and attend %0 =ll she desails Wy
B wiaieh of sourse, be ahould send us s bill fep
8 services as Custodisn Agemt for arranging the
L he wishes tD arvenge the carssge and other details,




'“. ../“

Office of the Custodian
Corner Hastings & Grenville Streets

Vancouver.B.C.

h B ;’ .GM*J L

Dear oir,
Q9 Res your letter Dated Ootober 26th. 1944,

ReoTas, jiro, GHIKATANI,#08022
1 have tried to carry out your wishes regarding the above, I think you
will have to accept the list I sent you as all the goods that BiBiN had
stored, I went to see him(Beban) and he says he knows nothing about it,
its the old story, he thought he had stored uhﬁntut- goods only, letter
enoclosed will explain 1 think , shis letter was handed to we by him, nnd
he told me he had nothing belonging to any of them ,

. @ Re. Goods lert with Mr DOUG. GRAY.

1 am enslosing list 1 got him to make.

The ¢logk was shipped by express and the Bills aent by me Lo the B.C,

Segurity,
1 have here belonging to Shikatani some pilotures and an old cabiné

which is Just Jjunk, for next sale, we destroyed a box of beddings box
of rags, which were saturated with stove oil, there was a box of pictures

which were all broken, Trusting this will help you in your check.
Yours truly

J ¥, JANMES




NOV, B./44

Office of the Custodian
VANCOUVAR B.C.

Nr H.F,GRE:N,

Dear Gir,
Ree« the next sale, _
‘ i have got it partly ready and I .m putting in wy spare
| time getting it fixed up, my spare tige is costing you nothing,
i had & man four days helping me with the burning of rags etc. and getting
trunks out, BILL gttached.
i think if 1 may meake a suggestion, it would be a good idea to got

those goods from ur Doug Gray and it would help this sale as it is all

small Toys and dolls,a lot of work for small returns,
"hat do you think,?,

‘ Yours truly

Je o JAMAS




{ infomntion supplied by Ins,

Wams Tasajiro Shikatani Tile No. y;q;éb»

R“G. h.’-’ :

Company Morifactures Life Ins. Co. Agenoy Victorina
Poliey No, 616,114

Premium - § 50.75

Payable: Anmially. Semi-annually or monthly

Month June Day 21st
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After a 1ot of correspondénce with New Denver
wherein Shiketepnl refused to ;&y c? iming goods not
all his, - that § boxes went t Creek, and
one box to Tashuv, - we got thi ney from
vuly 86, 1lvéb,

#8 Wrote the Frank Beban Lusber ;_., £ Box
960, Ranalwo, ”cfwu;r oC, 1udd that Shlkaetsnl cluined
goois were not all his, that O boxes were sseut to
Le

-

won Creek end one to Tashue snd that seversl parcsls
hiad been broken into, but recsived no reply.

Novenber l¢, 1949, J. W, Jewes shipped a nentel
gluua by Sxpress 80 with ‘l.g for bis charges, Ve
‘{i mr‘. Ja..wﬁ 2(&&1 C"l 6 REE  BiRount :“Jf\'.ﬂal
uﬂinataui.

Cn recelipt of iuformation from liew Denver Jlly
i, 1944 that sone of the august oth siipment hed
beel seht to Lewun Creek and Tashie we wrote
further data, bdt recaived no repiy. Caunot
Lo chiarges frow few Depver to Lewon Cr

e

lasbae, nor to whow shipped.

Wrote lemon Creex X:reh
Wh\)m db&.47ﬂ&ad aud Suwﬁot{um L-uu\u .:I
406003

Yours trul




